TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	ORDAT  F 102019473  emarks: Please record the attached original doc  Conveyance Type	rtment of Commerce id Trademark Office PATENT  ument(s) or copy(ies).		
	. O 7 ☐ ⊠ Assignment ☐ Securit	y Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Change	e of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other			
Reel# Frame #	U.S. Gov	ernment		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying	ing parties attached		
	_	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Dan		09 14 01		
Name (line 2) AUCLAIR				
Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Yoram		09 14 01		
Name (line 2) CEDAR				
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) SanDisk Corporation	1	If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2) 140 Caspian Court		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale	California	94089-1000		
City	State/Country and Address Enter for the first Recei	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name a	ind Address Enter for the hist Recei	ving rang only		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
AAHMED1 00000195 190733 29148139	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the burden reporting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the documents and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202-508-9100				
Name Joseph M. Potenza					
Address (line 1) Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.					
Address (line 2) 1001 G Street, N.W.	1001 G Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor	Eleventh Floor				
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20001					
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 12					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed □ Deposit Account ☒ Deposit Account  Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☒ No □					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated, herein.  Bran E. Hanlon, Reg. No. 40, 40, 40, 40, 40, 40, 40, 40, 40, 40,					
Name of Person Signing Signature	, Date				

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	,, ,		
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached  Execution Date
Enter additional Con-			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bob		09 14 01
Name (line 2)	VALLACE		Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies	s)	☐ Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rece	eiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
_			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
L			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
, , ,			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		01-1-10-1-1-1	Zip Code
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
, ,			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
Marine (mic 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
آ يمس س			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			Zip Code
	City	State/Country	
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent Number(	(S) Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Pate	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	numbers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)	_	Patent Number(s)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DESIGN APPLICATIONS

The undersigned (1) Bob Wallace
Dan Auclair
Yoram Cedar

of (2) 140, Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1000 U.S.A.

for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is [(4) about to be made] [(4) has been made] hereby assigns and transfers to (5) SanDisk Corporation

of (6)
140, Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1000 U.S.A.
for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification [(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) even date herewith ] [(7) filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9)

on (10)

preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned executed this document this (11)  $14\ \mathrm{day}$  of September, 2001

INVENTOR(S):

(12)

WITNESSES: May Way

Bob Wallace

Dan Auclair

Woram Cedar

P125

01- 9-10:17:52 ; SH:MtZU&DA-30

;0332462049

# 10/23

## ASSIGNMENT

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DESIGN APPLICATIONS

The undersigned (1) Bob Wallace
Dan Auclair
Yoram Cedar

of (2) 140, Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1000 U.S.A.

a CO-inventor(s) of a certain, new, original and ornamental design for a (3)
IC Memory Card

for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is [(4) about to be made] [(4) has been made] hereby assigns and transfers to (5) SanDisk Corporation

of (6) 140, Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1000 U.S.A. for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification (7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) even date herewith | [(7) filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10) preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned executed this document this (11) 14 day of September, 2001

INVENTOR(S):

(12

Bob Wallace

Dan Auclaii

Woram Cedar

11 11/2

P 125

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**